CONDUCTIVE  POLYMER  ALUMINUM  SOLID  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.9�
CAT.8100J
2.5V 560µF(Standard)
Frequency Characteristics (The frequency characteristics are typical and not a guaranteed value.)
Im
p
ed

ESR
(mΩ)
(20°C/100kHz)
ESL
( Typ.)
(nH, 40MHz)
Rated Ripple
Current
(mArms)
(105°C/100kHz)
NICHICON FPCAP
(at 20°C after
2 minutes )
2.5
(0E) 2.8
330 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E331MDN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE331M-S8˘˘
330 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E331MCN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE331M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ330 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E331MDNASQ˘˘ FP-2R5RE331M-S8˘˘-5K
ˎ330 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E331MCNASQ˘˘ FP-2R5RE331M-S8˘˘-5KH
470 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E471MDN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE471M-S8˘˘
470 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E471MCN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE471M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ470 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E471MDNASQ˘˘ FP-2R5RE471M-S8˘˘-5K
ˎ470 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E471MCNASQ˘˘ FP-2R5RE471M-S8˘˘-5KH
560 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E561MDN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE561M-S8˘˘
560 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E561MCN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE561M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ560 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E561MDNASQ˘˘ FP-2R5RE561M-S8˘˘-5K
ˎ560 6.3×8 0.10 500 7 2 5600 RS80E561MCNASQ˘˘ FP-2R5RE561M-S8˘˘-5KH
820 6.3×8 0.10 512 7 2 5600 RS80E821MDN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE821M-S8˘˘
820 6.3×8 0.10 512 7 2 5600 RS80E821MCN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE821M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ820 6.3×8 0.10 512 7 2 5600 RS80E821MDNASQ˘˘ FP-2R5RE821M-S8˘˘-5K
ˎ820 6.3×8 0.10 512 7 2 5600 RS80E821MCNASQ˘˘ FP-2R5RE821M-S8˘˘-5KH
1200 6.3×8 0.10 750 7 2 5600 RS80E122MDN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE122M-S8˘˘
1200 6.3×8 0.10 750 7 2 5600 RS80E122MCN1˘˘ FP-2R5RE122M-S8˘˘-H
4.0
(0G)  4.6
560 6.3×8 0.10 560 7 2 5000 RS80G561MDN1˘˘ FP-4R0RE561M-S8˘˘
560 6.3×8 0.10 560 7 2 5000 RS80G561MCN1˘˘ FP-4R0RE561M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ560 6.3×8 0.10 560 7 2 5000 RS80G561MDNASQ˘˘ FP-4R0RE561M-S8˘˘-5K
ˎ560 6.3×8 0.10 560 7 2 5000 RS80G561MCNASQ˘˘ FP-4R0RE561M-S8˘˘-5KH
6.3
(0J) 7.2
330 6.3×8 0.10 519 8 2 5000 RS80J331MDN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE331M-S8˘˘
330 6.3×8 0.10 519 8 2 5000 RS80J331MCN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE331M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ330 6.3×8 0.10 519 8 2 5000 RS80J331MDNASQ˘˘ FP-6R3RE331M-S8˘˘-5K
ˎ330 6.3×8 0.10 519 8 2 5000 RS80J331MCNASQ˘˘ FP-6R3RE331M-S8˘˘-5KH
470 6.3×8 0.10 740 8 2 5000 RS80J471MDN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE471M-S8˘˘
470 6.3×8 0.10 740 8 2 5000 RS80J471MCN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE471M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ470 6.3×8 0.10 740 8 2 5000 RS80J471MDNASQ˘˘ FP-6R3RE471M-S8˘˘-5K
ˎ470 6.3×8 0.10 740 8 2 5000 RS80J471MCNASQ˘˘ FP-6R3RE471M-S8˘˘-5KH
560 6.3×8 0.10 882 8 2 5000 RS80J561MDN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE561M-S8˘˘
560 6.3×8 0.10 882 8 2 5000 RS80J561MCN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE561M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ560 6.3×8 0.10 882 8 2 5000 RS80J561MDNASQ˘˘ FP-6R3RE561M-S8˘˘-5K
ˎ560 6.3×8 0.10 882 8 2 5000 RS80J561MCNASQ˘˘ FP-6R3RE561M-S8˘˘-5KH
680 6.3×8 0.10 1071 8 2 4700 RS80J681MDN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE681M-S8˘˘
680 6.3×8 0.10 1071 8 2 4700 RS80J681MCN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE681M-S8˘˘-H
820 6.3×8 0.10 1292 8 2 4700 RS80J821MDN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE821M-S8˘˘
820 6.3×8 0.10 1292 8 2 4700 RS80J821MCN1˘˘ FP-6R3RE821M-S8˘˘-H
16
(1C) 18.4
100 6.3×8 0.10 500 14 2 3800 RS81C101MDN1˘˘ FP-016RE101M-S8˘˘
100 6.3×8 0.10 500 14 2 3800 RS81C101MCN1˘˘ FP-016RE101M-S8˘˘-H
270 6.3×8 0.10 1296 15 2 3800 RS81C271MDN1˘˘ FP-016RE271M-S8˘˘
270 6.3×8 0.10 1296 15 2 3800 RS81C271MCN1˘˘ FP-016RE271M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ270 6.3×8 0.10 1296 15 2 3800 RS81C271MDNASQ˘˘ FP-016RE271M-S8˘˘-5K
ˎ270 6.3×8 0.10 1296 15 2 3800 RS81C271MCNASQ˘˘ FP-016RE271M-S8˘˘-5KH
25
(1E) 28.7
56 6.3×8 0.10 500 18 2 3500 RS81E560MCN1˘˘ FP-025RE560M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ56 6.3×8 0.10 500 18 2 3500 RS81E560MCNASQ˘˘ FP-025RE560M-S8˘˘-5KH
68 6.3×8 0.10 510 18 2 3500 RS81E680MCN1˘˘ FP-025RE680M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ68 6.3×8 0.10 510 18 2 3500 RS81E680MCNASQ˘˘ FP-025RE680M-S8˘˘-5KH
82 6.3×8 0.10 615 18 2 3500 RS81E820MCN1˘˘ FP-025RE820M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ82 6.3×8 0.10 615 18 2 3500 RS81E820MCNASQ˘˘ FP-025RE820M-S8˘˘-5KH
100 6.3×8 0.10 750 18 2 3500 RS81E101MCN1˘˘ FP-025RE101M-S8˘˘-H
ˎ100 6.3×8 0.10 750 18 2 3500 RS81E101MCNASQ˘˘ FP-025RE101M-S8˘˘-5KH
CONDUCTIVE  POLYMER  ALUMINUM  SOLID  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.9�
CAT.8100J Dimension table in next page.